BK 18 of TORNS, pg 37

WOODLAND ESTATES FOURTH ADDITION

CITY OF ANDOVER
COUNTY OF ANOKA
SECTION 22, T. 32, R. 24

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That Kenneth Slyzuk and Mary Ann Slyzuk, husband and wife, fee owners and Woodland Development Corporation, a Minnesota Corporation, contract purchaser of the following described property situated in the County of Anoka, State of Minnesota, to wit:

The North half of the North half of the Southwest Quarter of Section 22, of Township 32, of Range 24, lying north of the south 11.00 feet of said North half of the North half of the Southwest Quarter, EXCEPT the north 418.36 feet of the east 340.00 feet thereof.

SIGNED Kenneth Slyzuk Kenneth Slyzuk	Mary Ann Slyzuk Mary Ann Slyzuk
WOODLAND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION Famela S. Westlund, as President	
STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me the Pamela S. Westlund, as President of Woodland Development the corporation. DEBRA J. MAROHN NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005	day of, 2003 nt Corporation, a Minnesota Corporation, on behalf of Notary Public
STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me th Kenneth Slyzuk and Mary Ann Slyzuk, husband and wife. DEBRA J. MAROHN NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA	is

I hereby certify that I have surveyed and platted the property on this plat as WOODLAND ESTATES FOURTH ADDITION; that this plat is a correct representation of said survey; that all distances are correctly shown on said plat in feet and hundredths of a foot; that all monuments have been correctly placed in the ground as shown on said plat or will be placed as required by the local governmental unit as designated on said plat; that the outside boundary lines are correctly designated on said plat; and that there are no wetlands as defined in MS 505.02, subd. 1, or public highways to be designated other than as shown.

Charles R. Christopherson, Land Surveyor Minnesota License No. 18420

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF ANOKA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>IST</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2003 by Charles R. Christopherson, Land Surveyor.

MICHELLE L. HOWLAND
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
MY COMM. EXP. 01/31/2005

MICHELLE L. HOWLAND
Notary Public Anoka County, Minnesota
My Commission Expires January 31, 2005

ANDOVER, MINNESOTA

CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ANDOVER, MINNESOTA

Mayor Litris Volk , Clerk

ANOKA COUNTY SURVEYOR

This plat was checked and approved on this _____ day of _

Larry Hoium, Anoka County Surveyor

Office of REGISTRAR OF TITLES

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF ANOKA 430179.0

I hereby certify that the within instrument was
filed in this office on May 7, 2003

at 3:30 o'clock P M

Maureen J. Devine, Registrar of Tifles

By SKE

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE CURRENT AND
DELINQUENT TAXES ON THE LANDS DESCRIBED
WITHIN ARE PAID AND THE TRANSFER IS
ENTERED
MAUREEN DEVINE
PROPERTY TAX ADMINISTRATOR

BY
DEPUTY PROPERTY TAX ADMINISTRATOR

OFFICIAL PLAT

BK 18 of TORNS, pg 37

WOODLAND ESTATES FOURTH ADDITION

CITY OF ANDOVER
COUNTY OF ANOKA
SECTION 22, T. 32, R. 24



